
a2019 a2018 MEZZE MARATONE a 2018 a 2019 diff org. tempi M tempi F

10-mar 11-mar Roma Roma - Ostia GOLD 9165 8458 -707 N 1h00'36" 1h07'15"

24-mar 18-mar Milano Stramilano GOLD 5627 6720 1093 N 1h00'57" 1h10'17"

24-feb 04-feb Napoli M. d'oltremare SILVER 5291 5539 248 N 1h02'15" 1h12'00"

17-feb 18-feb Verona Giulietta e Romeo GOLD 5432 4964 -468 N 1h02'18" 1h13'23"

24-nov 25-nov Milano MI21 3707 3490 -217 N 1h08'46" 1h15'41"

10-nov 11-nov Riva d. Garda garda H.M. 3631 3274 -357 t 1h04'46" 1h19'34"

25-mag 26-mag Jesolo (VE) Moonlight H.M SILVER 3095 3029 -66 N 1h01'54" 1h15'43"

15-dic 16-dic Cittadella (PD) Città Murata 2656 2827 171 N 1h08'30" 1h15'57"

07-apr 15-apr Firenze Vivicittà UISP 2434 2643 209 e 1h04'54" 1h12'07"

10-nov 11-nov Ravenna * 1956 2609 653 N 1h08'46" 1h18'04"

17-nov 18-nov Verona * Cangrande SILVER 2592 2553 -39 N 1h04'26" 1h21'04"

08-set 09-set Bologna Run tune up UISP 2399 2411 12 e 1h10'35" 1h22'29"

06-ott 07-ott Telese Terme (BN) Telesia 2289 2328 39 N 1h02'18" 1h11'54"

13-ott 30-set Trani (BT) Tranicorsa 1501 2215 714 NCI 1h08'39" 1h22'41"

28-apr 22-apr Abano * Padova m. del Santo SILVER 2182 2196 14 N 1h00'54" 1h11'15"

10-feb 25-feb Barletta Mennea H.M. 2520 2075 -445 N 1h11'11" 1h29'26"

13-ott 14-ott Treviso  SILVER 2140 2067 -73 N 1h08'59" 1h23'16"

22-set 23-set Roma Via Pacis SILVER 2153 2041 -112 N 1h05'56" 1h15'21"

10-mar 11-mar Brescia * Art H. Marathon 1652 1781 129 N 1h12'50" 1h27'13"

20-ott 21-ott Cremona SILVER 2064 1764 -300 N 1h02'49" 1h12'24"

14-apr 15-apr Genova SILVER 1727 1714 -13 N 1h06'10" 1h16'56"

31-mar 18-mar Torino Santander 1950 1667 -283 N 1h02'58" 1h13'16"

27-gen 08-gen Nepi (VT) dei 3 comuni km. 22,4 1655 1645 -10 t 1h14'44" 1h21'30"

07-apr 08-apr Mira (VE) (ex Strà) dogi libertas 1805 1603 -202 e 1h08'36" 1h22'23"

15-dic 16-dic Bastia Umbra (PG) Invernalissima 1491 1561 70 N 1h08'49" 1h19'45"

01-dic 02-dic Monopoli (BA) 1558 1553 -5 N 1h12'18" 1h28'06"

31-mar 25-mar Agropoli (SA) 1148 1497 349 N 1h07'04" 1h23'56"

29-set 16-set Monza 1496 1462 -34 N 1h13'50" 1h28'56"

24-mar 25-mar San Benedetto del Tronto (AP) Dei fiori 1057 1426 369 N 1h06'59" 1h21'17"

03-mar 04-mar Agrigento Valle dei Templi 1003 1389 386 N 1h14'53" 1h29'36"

14-apr 15-apr Verbania Lago Maggiore SILVER 814 1383 569 N 1h02'18" 1h14'19"

17-mar 18-mar Vittorio Veneto (TV) 999 1319 320 N 1h07'37" 1h20'15"

24-nov 25-nov Palmanova (UD) 1864 1316 -548 N 1h08'41" 1h18'33"

27-ott 28-ott Lodi (MI) Laus HM 932 1311 379 N 1h05'52" 1h15'46"

10-nov 11-nov Busto Arsizio (VA) 1357 1307 -50 N 1h09'51" 1h22'13"
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12-mag 06-mag Bibione (VE) 1556 1278 -278 N 1h04'34" 1h17'12"

05-mag 06-mag Trieste Green Europe SILVER 1624 1264 -360 N 1h05'15" 1h14'20"

13-ott 14-ott Pisa 1063 1234 171 N 1h06'10" 1h19'23"

17-mar 18-mar Vigevano (PV) Scarpa d'oro 1141 1206 65 N 1h12'05" 1h26'33"

13-gen 21-gen Novara S. Gaudenzio UISP 1343 1201 -142 e 1h11'15" 1h24'17"

06-set 07-set Roma Rome by Night 519 1138 619 N 1h13'57" 1h29'27"

17-nov 18-nov Caserta da reggia a reggia 1879 1122 -757 N 1h07'54" 1h22'37"

10-nov 12-nov Fiumicino Roma Fidal reg 1155 1117 -38 t 1h15'10" 1h23'16"

15-dic 16-dic Pisa * 1518 1097 -421 t 1h07'17" 1h18'40"

01-dic 02-dic Vidor (TV) Mezza del Prosecco 852 1083 231 N 1h09'44" 1h29'45"

17-nov 18-nov Palermo* 1101 1073 -28 t 1h13'07" 1h29'27"

17-feb 18-feb Terni * S. Valentino 1114 1070 -44 N 1h12'35" 1h25'25"

22-set 23-set Udine SILVER 1177 1070 -107 N 1h01'19" 1h10'22"

06-ott Mantova 0 1070 1070 N 1h09'35" 1h26'08"

03-feb 04-feb Bergamo Dei 1000 916 1041 125 N 1h11'28" 1h20'09"

12-mag 20-mag Pescara del mare 1345 1034 -311 N 1h11'13" 1h23'11"

10-feb 11-feb Vittuone (MI) M. del Castello 1153 1026 -127 N 1h11'02" 1h21'38"

15-dic 16-dic castelmaggiore -Bologna UISP 814 1014 200 e 1h08'08" 1h20'31"

10-nov 11-nov Livorno uisp 980 1013 33 e 1h11'23" 1h25'01"

05-mag 06-mag Piacenza 1243 990 -253 N 1h04'09" 1h14'12"

05-mag 06-mag Lucca 1108 975 -133 N 1h13'17" 1h26'28"

10-nov 11-nov Crema (CR) 875 945 70 N 1h03'31" 1h14'32"

03-mar 25-feb Lecce Corri a Lecce 948 917 -31 N 1h11'03" 1h29'46"

03-nov 28-ott Riposto (CT) Blu Jonio 755 907 152 N 1h12'39" 1h26'48"

17-feb 18-feb Scandicci (FI) Di Scandicci UISP 869 898 29 e 1h14'30" 1h24'26"

20-ott 21-ott Foligno (PG) 1197 894 -303 N 1h06'46" 1h18'42"

01-mag 01-mag Pedemonte (VR) Amarathon CSI 640 886 246 e 1h15'12" 1h28'51"

06-ott 07-ott Torino Turin H.M. SILVER 1042 886 -156 N 1h04'24" 1h13'36"

06-ott 07-ott Trento SILVER 1793 855 -938 N 1h02'04" 1h09'09"

14-apr 15-apr Rovigo 672 819 147 N 1h04'30" 1h13'50"

24-feb 25-feb Treviglio (BG) 865 818 -47 N 1h05'10" 1h15'33"

06-set 09-set Parma Cariparma 536 811 275 N 1h10'03" 1h28'33"

06-gen 06-gen Dalmine (BG) M. sul Brembo 805 809 4 N 1h05'45" 1h20'21"

17-nov 18-nov Torino la mezza che vale UISP 948 807 -141 e 1h12'24" 1h27'19"

27-ott L' Aquila 0 801 801 N 1h15'27" 1h30'13"

28-apr 22-apr Marsala (TP) Mezza del vino 744 795 51 N 1h14'13" 1h28'31"

03-feb Castellammare di Stabia (SA) UISP 0 793 793 e 1h13'42" 1h28'16"

01-dic 02-dic Cagliari Cagliari respira 835 792 -43 N 1h08'57" 1h19'14"

29-set 30-set Ferrara * 1018 788 -230 N 1h06'24" 1h24'03"



10-feb S.Agata di Militello (ME) dei Nebrodi 0 767 767 N 1h13'50" 1h26'43"

29-set 30-set Pavia 1163 766 -397 N 1h10'16" 1h25'22"

10-mar 11-mar Civitanova Marche (MC) 507 762 255 N 1h07'24" 1h20'34"

17-nov 18-nov Fasano (BR) Borgo Egnazia (ex UISP) 603 761 158 N 1h20'07" 1h37'03"

25-apr 29-apr Orbetello (GR) Della laguna UISP 737 744 7 e 1h13'55" 1h28'56"

17-mar 15-apr Saluzzo (CN) del Marchesato 487 727 240 N 1h06'30" 1h16'01"

17-mar 15-apr Saluzzo (CN) del Marchesato 487 727 240 N 1h06'30" 1h16'01"

22-set 23-set Darfo Boario (BS) io21zero97 985 723 -262 N 1h04'57" 1h19'33"

22-apr 02-apr Prato   829 720 -109 N 1h04'55" 1h15'24"

01-dic 02-dic Vicenza Stravicenza 823 720 -103 N 1h10'20" 1h22'24"

31-mar 25-mar Caldaro  (BZ) giro del Lago 556 718 162 N 1h11'25" 1h25'43"

22-set 23-set Vinovo (TO) Hipporun 639 708 69 N 1h01'46" 1h12'27"

27-ott 28-ott Bari San Nicola 884 705 -179 N 1h16'13" 1h31'31"

03-mar 04-mar Lecco 526 702 176 N 1h06'22" 1h20'42"

27-ott 28-ott Arezzo 753 699 -54 N 1h01'15" 1h11'18"

10-mar Empoli (FI) UISP 0 695 695 e 1h13'01" 1h22'52"

24-mar 11-nov Enna Pergusa 438 684 246 N 1h16'16" 1h31'12"

27-gen 28-gen Gallipoli (LE) M. dello Jonio 819 683 -136 N 1h11'24" 1h32'38"

03-feb 04-feb Palombara Sabina (ROMA) Panoramica 21 ex CSI 636 683 47 t 1h13'51" 1h24'25"

20-gen 21-gen Monteforte d'Alpone Falconeri CSI 722 663 -59 e 1h10'15" 1h27'06"

20-ott 15-ott Palermo 384 653 269 NCI 1h02'37" 1h14'39"

18-mag set Lignano (UD) Sunset Run 619 650 31 N 1h09'30" 1h26'45"

03-nov 04-nov Verbania * Lago Maggiore 553 649 96 N 1h12'53" 1h28'37"

13-ott 21-ott Ronciglione (VT) lago di Vico 595 644 49 N 1h11'38" 1h30'53"

20-ott 21-ott Pescara Dannunziana UISP 677 640 -37 e 1h12'46" 1h27'39"

20-ott 21-ott Salerno 652 637 -15 N 1h10'43" 1h28'33"

24-feb 25-feb Fontanellato (PR) * Verdi H.M. 553 623 70 N 1h11'43" 1h26'30"

03-mar 11-mar Ravenna  Valli e pinete ENDAS 444 623 179 e 1h11'14" 1h26'11"

15-dic 11-nov Colle Passo (LE) Salento  386 616 230 N 1h16'19" 1h29'46"

05-mag 13-mag Igea Bellaria (RN) mezza dei laghi 619 607 -12 N 1h08'59" 1h19'00"

21-lug 15-lug Enego (VI) Marcesina LIBERTAS 602 607 5 e 1h21'04" 1h37'53"

29-set 03-set Bassano del Grappa (VI) Brenta AICS 326 598 272 e 1h14'26" 1h28'58"

28-apr 29-apr Chia Domus de Maria (CA) Chia Laguna 720 595 -125 N 1h18'34" 1h30'01"

28-apr 20-mag Rimini StraRimini UISP 689 586 -103 e 1h12'02" 1h25'23"

24-feb 11-feb Carrara (MS) * White Marble 390 584 194 N 1h08'19" 1h22'47"

14-apr 29-apr Orzinuovi (BS) Bossoni H.M. 232 580 348 N 1h12'47" 1h28'45"

17-mar 18-mar Reggio Emilia Campo Volo RE - UISP 443 577 134 e 1h12'38" 1h29'15"

24-mar 18-mar Pistoia 626 577 -49 N 1h05'25" 1h17'25"

05-mag 06-mag Como Run in Como reg 631 568 -63 N 1h13'13" 1h31'00"



10-mar 11-mar Pieve di Cento (BO) 4 porte CSI 361 565 204 e 1h13'53" 1h25'41"

15-dic 16-dic Catania * 365 550 185 N 1h12'32" 1h27'40"

19-mag 21-mag Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI) 584 548 -36 N 1h04'29" 1h18'59"

15-set 16-set Cefalù (PA) Perla del Tirreno 516 547 31 N 1h14'45" 1h31'26"

01-dic 08-dic San Miniato (FI) uisp ex fidal 486 546 60 e 1h09'05" 1h23'50"

20-gen Montecatini (PT) UISP 0 541 541 e 1h16'24" 1h29'31"

25-apr Leverano (LE) Vigne 0 534 534 N 1h15'21" 1h26'56"

27-gen 28-gen Ragusa * M. di Ragusa 537 531 -6 N 1h13'00" 1h27'33"

10-feb 11-feb Fusignano (RA) Fusaloppet UISP 551 530 -21 e 1h11'38" 1h21'31"

10-mar 18-feb Oristano Giudicato d'Oristano 716 530 -186 N 1h13'31" 1h21'30"

11-mag Alassio Baia del sole 0 528 528 t 1h14'33" 1H26'45"

27-ott 28-ott Finale Ligure (ex Varigotti) RunRivieraRun 571 528 -43 N 1h08'32" 1h21'44"

05-mag 29-apr Merano(BZ) Lagundo 677 526 -151 N 1h10'51" 1h25'51"

03-feb 04-feb S.Margherita Ligure (GE) M. delle 2 perle 896 525 -371 N 1h06'18" 1h22'00"

24-feb 25-feb Canelli (Nizza Monferrato) (AT) MonferRun 641 520 -121 N 1h07'37" 1h18'46"

05-mag 06-mag Mondolfo (PU) * Colle Marathon 523 516 -7 N 1h14'43" 1h29'43"

17-mar Ciriè (TO) Primavera UISP 0 508 508 e 1h13'55" 1h28'40"

28-apr 29-apr S.Giovanni Rotondo (FG) del Santo 764 505 -259 N 1h19'14" 1h36'25"

13-gen 14-gen Terni I love run 423 502 79 N 1h05'54" 1h17'07"

15-set 16-set Cesenatico (FC) M. Alzheimer 345 492 147 N 1h15'16" 1h22'18"

17-mar 19-mar Imola (BO) Avis UISP - ex FIDAL 476 487 11 e 1h15'27" 1h27'15"

01-dic 23-dic Ribera (AG) ex Sciacca Arance 452 486 34 N 1h14'55" 1h30'20"

24-nov 25-nov Padenghe (BS) 655 482 -173 N 1h09'22" 1h25'00"

01-dic 02-dic Voltana (RA) Fidal reg 504 469 -35 t 1h11'12" 1h25'48"

22-giu 16-giu Chiavari (GE) by night 447 468 21 N 1h08'42" 1h26'47"

07-apr 02-dic Gela (CL) del golfo 488 451 -37 N 1h16'33" 1h27'18"

06-ott 07-ott Signa (FI) Demie Marathon UISP 535 451 -84 e 1h15'35" 1h25'57"

27-ott 21-ott Abbiategrasso (MI) * Mezza del cuore 462 436 -26 N 1h10'22" 1h26'26"

05-mag 06-mag marina di campo Isola d'Elba (libera) 368 427 59 e 1h12'14" 1h36'17"

27-ott 28-ott Cotignola (RA) UISP 383 421 38 e 1h12'26" 1h23'34"

15-set Jesolo (VE) European Master  Championship 0 420 420 I 1h09'03" 1h18'59"

31-mar 25-mar Cividale (UD)* UNESCO Julia Augusta 395 418 23 N 1h04'08" 1h22'06"

03-nov 04-nov S.Pietro Vernotico (BR) 430 418 -12 N 1h10'02" 1h32'46"

29-set 30-set Pignola (PZ) Pantano 372 417 45 N 1h09'47" 1h31'09"

11-mag 11-feb Capo d'Orlando (ME) Run for passion 384 416 32 N 1h12'55" 1h34'20"

24-nov San Biagio di Callalta (TV) 0 415 415 N 1h08'05" 1h23'43"

28-apr 22-apr Numana (AN) del Conero 515 413 -102 N 1h09'31" 1h23'58"

03-mar 25-feb Fucecchio (FI) 443 411 -32 N 1h05'19" 1h20'03"

17-mar 18-mar Castiglione del lago (PG) * Strasimeno 457 408 -49 t 1h16'23" 1h26'13"



17-feb 11-feb Busseto (PR) M. in maschera 407 406 -1 N 1h12'08" 1h26'00"

06-set 09-set Arenzano (GE) Mare e monti 460 406 -54 N 1h08'57" 1h24'11"

27-ott 28-ott Sabaudia UISP 204 406 202 e 1h12'59" 1h32'17"

15-set San Nicandro Garganico (FG) 0 400 400 t 1h15'41" 1h30'43"

05-mag 06-mag Vigone (TO) Varenne 594 399 -195 N 1h10'24" 1h23'54"

17-mar 23-set Savona 237 384 147 N 1h06'40" 1h21'37"

22-giu 23-giu Castello del Matese (CE) lago matese UISP 574 383 -191 e 1h18'17" 1h39'37"

20-ott 21-ott Monteroni (LE) Valle Cupa 575 379 -196 N 1h13'54" 1h31'44"

29-set 30-set Pordenone Dei Borghi 449 378 -71 N 1h06"11 1h18'06"

24-feb 25-mar Parabita (LE) Salento d'amare 576 376 -200 N 1h17'49" 1h30'07"

12-mag 13-mag Buccinasco (MI) mezza di Bucci 411 374 -37 N 1h14'45" 1h30'20"

15-dic Eboli Amicizia 0 373 373 t 1h13'45" 1h30'03"

27-ott 28-ott Ancona 385 372 -13 N 1h15'25" 1h24'37"

03-nov Modena Mutina UISP 0 371 371 e 1h14'53" 1h27'44"

27-gen 29-gen Capriva del Friuli (GO) Del Collio CSI 402 370 -32 e 1h16'49" 1h26'28"

22-giu 23-giu Sanremo (IM) Portosole 280 369 89 N 1h20'56" 1h37'50"

13-ott 14-ott Novi Ligure (AL) Autunno 429 368 -61 N 1h13'35" 1h27'32"

24-nov 25-nov Trino (VC) Terre d'Acqua 339 367 28 N 1h09'23" 1h24'38"

29-dic 29-dic Policoro (MT) Straherakleia 226 365 139 N 1h10'59" 1h26'02"

24-feb 22-apr Trecate (NO) ASI 321 362 41 N 1h10'08" 1h27'39"

15-dic Latina   Telethon 0 358 358 e 1h17'31" 1h29'56"

29-set 30-set Alghero (SS) 391 356 -35 N 1h14'35" 1h27'39"

06-ott 21-ott Gorizia 435 354 -81 N 1h03'04" 1h15'53"

10-nov 21-ott Villaverla (VI) ex Malo Sei Comuni 314 354 40 N 1h10'54" 1h29'26"

31-mar 18-feb Viareggio (LU) Puccini H.M. 495 351 -144 N 1h10'21" 1h27'18"

06-ott 07-ott Castelgandolfo (Roma) castelli romani 416 346 -70 t 1h11'43" 1h25'54"

22-set 23-set Porto S. Giorgio (FM) Piceno 362 340 -22 t 1h10'41" 1h25'11"

03-feb 04-feb Ponte S. Giovanni (PG) campanile 20 k ex uisp 326 333 7 t 1h07'19" 1h24'02"

29-dic 29-dic Tolentino (MC) 222 326 104 e 1h10'54" 1h26'08"

04-ago 05-ago Gozzano (NO) 65* 58* 0 e 1h28'45" 1h41'50"

10-ago 11-ago Gozzano (NO) 58* 57* 0 e 1h36'14" 1h44'26"

11-ago 12-ago Gozzano (NO) 68* 44* 0 e 1h32'19" 1h49'29"

03-ago 04-ago Gozzano (NO) 35* 37* 0 e 1h28'14" 1h36'13"

12-ago 13-ago Gozzano (NO) 50* 31* 0 e 1h41'37" 1h52'59"

05-ago 06-ago Gozzano (NO) 27* 23* 0 e 1h32'39" 1h50'21"

09-ago 10-ago Gozzano (NO) 31* 22* 0 e 1h24'11" 2h06'58"

08-ago 09-ago Gozzano (NO) 44* 19* 0 e 1h35'42" 1h50'01"

06-ago 07-ago Gozzano (NO) 28* 18* 0 e 1h33'09" 1h54'10

07-ago 08-ago Gozzano (NO) 23* 14* 0 e 1h50'28" 3h24'27"



3-12- ago 4 - 13 ago Orta (NO) * 10 mezze in 10 giorni UISP 429 323 -106 e

17-nov 25-nov Pontelagoscuro (FE) memorial cardinelli UISP 332 322 -10 e 1h14'12" 1h31'02"

20-ott 21-ott Volpiano (TO) Abate Guglielmo 178 318 140 N 1h08'47" 1h18'56"

10-ago 05-ago Scorzè (VE) 295 317 22 N 1h10'04" 1h18'04"

03-nov Francavilla (CH) Michettiana ASC 0 309 309 e 1h12'52" 1h30'14"

02-nov 04-nov Lecco mezza autunno 373 302 -71 N 1h10'46" 1h21'44"

24-mar 11-mar Brugnera (PN) 309 299 -10 N 1h07'43" 1h22'55"

01-mag 01-mag Santhià (VC) * del riso 241 296 55 N 1h08'52" 1h28'15"

22-set 22-set Sondrio SoRun 251 291 40 N 1h03'23" 1h15'05"

03-mar 05-mag Monza simatic N.C. 219 281 62 e 0 0

08-set San Giorgio delle Pertiche (PD) Graticolato romano 0 280 280 N 1h05'06" 1h27'28"

13-gen 14-gen Messina* Antonello da Messina 453 279 -174 N 1h20'32" 1h35'48"

27-ott 03-nov Galzignano Terme (PD) Le Terme 293 273 -20 N 1h09'03" 1h24'12"

06-ott 07-ott Sestri Levante (GE) tra le baie ex uisp 263 269 6 t 1h16'29" 1h30'59"

24-mar Novellara UISP 0 266 266 e 1h16'31" 1h29'33"

08-set 09-set Mestre (VE) LIBERTAS 322 263 -59 e 1h14'35" 1h36'11"

31-mar 22-apr Cernusco Lombardone (CO) 255 261 6 N 1h12'34" 1h31'30"

01-mag 01-mag Pontassieve (FI) UISP 212 261 49 e 1h20'36" 1h35'50"

27-ott 11-nov Calderara di Reno (BO) UISP 210 259 49 e 1h17'39" 1h29'20"

17-mar 18-mar Tavarnelle Val di Pesa (FI) UISP 214 238 24 e 1h19'28" 1h33'18"

28-apr 11-mar Caselle (TO) dei record 366 238 -128 N 1h10'53" 1h26'18"

04-ago Venaria Reale (TO) European Master Games 0 238 238 I 1h18'16" 1h30'44"

10-nov 11-nov Parma Barezzi 230 237 7 t 1h15'54" 1h29'45"

07-apr 08-apr Asti UISP 297 231 -66 e 1h17'37" 1h37'43"

03-mar 11-mar Imperia 183 230 47 N 1h08'41" 1h28'25"

17-nov 18-nov Uta (CA) 217 228 11 N 1h12'00" 1h23'53"

02-giu 29-apr Avola (SR) 327 226 -101 N 1h21'25" 1h29'14"

29-set Varese 0 226 226 t 1h11'02" 1h23'41"

03-nov 04-nov Agliana (PT) 6 ponti UISP 386 215 -171 e 1h11'11" 1h26'52"

29-set Licata (AG) del Mare 0 214 214 N 1h19'40" 1h41'47"

13-ott 15-ott Venaria Reale (TO) Una corsa da re reg. 635 213 -422 t 1h16'55" 1h30'39"

22-set 16-set Faenza (RA) Stampamondo UISP 325 210 -115 e 1h16'45" 1h28'01

28-apr Terracina (LT) UISP 0 208 208 e 1h20'16" 1h29'08"

14-apr 15-apr Forlì Diabetes UISP 201 205 4 e 1h18'15" 1h27'13"

28-apr Lacchiarella (MI) 3 comuni 0 193 193 t 1h15'10" 1h28'50"

25-mag 26-mag Pula (CA) dei Fenici 312 192 -120 N 1h12'25" 1h23'59"

26-mag Alba Adriatica 0 191 191 e 1h07'56" 1h28'22"

05-mag Terrasini (PA) 0 185 185 t 1h19'38" 1h43'13"

08-dic 28-ott Belluno UISP 30 185 155 e 1h17'56" 1h32'48"



27-ott 30-set Aosta 212 178 -34 N 1h09'11" 1h16'43"

27-ott 21-ott Ascoli Piceno UISP del grillo 210 174 -36 e 1h10'54" 1h29'31"

06-ott 07-ott Lammari (LU) Campanone  UISP 145 168 23 e 1h13'14" 1h23'33"

03-nov 21-ott Torino della Felicità N.C. 104 166 62 t 0 0

20-ott 09-dic Assemini (CA) Ceramica 169 152 -17 N 1h14'09" 1h23'23"

18-mag Mezzolombardo (TN) Teroldego 0 151 151 N 1h06'40" 1h21'11"

10-mar 04-mar San Canzian d'isonzo (GO) CSI 332 148 -184 e 1h11'33" 1h26'07"

12-mag 13-mag Terni  Delle Acque UISP 148 143 -5 e 1h20'42" 1h42'14"

17-mar Montesilvano LIBERTAS 0 139 139 e 1h21'30" 1h37'02"

31-dic 31-dic S. Silvestro Calderara di Reno 173 137 -36 e 1h17'26" 1h32'01"

07-apr 08-apr Mondolfo (PU) omphalos 200 136 -64 N 1h18'11" 1h34'31"

09-giu 11-giu Suviana (BO) * Del Lago UISP 106 132 26 e 1h25'42 1h48'11"

06-ott 07-ott Montecassiano (MC) sughitti 174 132 -42 N 1h17'11" 1h32'32"

15-dic 16-dic Olbia (SS) 0 130 130 N 1h19'10" 1h35'59"

01-mag 17-mar Castel Focognano (AR) del casentino (ex Uisp) 0 128 128 N 1h09'27" 1h27'55"

20-ott 21-ott S.Clemente (RN) endas 66 121 55 e 1h21'46" 1h40'10"

22-set 17-set Pratola Peligna CSEN 307 117 -190 e 1h14'43" 1h31'48"

05-mag 06-mag Adro (BS) Run for Help 101 115 14 N 1h19'56" 1h42'04"

23-giu Pont Saint Martin valle d'aosta UISP 0 107 107 e 1h22'48" 1h39'11"

10-feb 04-feb Fano (PU) Supermarathon UISP 60 101 41 e 1h18'36" 1h39'54"

25-apr 04-giu Acquaviva Picena (AP) Della Fortezza (libera) 195 94 -101 e 1h13'17" 1h37'02"

28-apr 23-apr Assago (MI) runner's angels 98 89 -9 e 0 0

16-giu 17-giu Cagnano Varano (FG) mezza del Gargano UISP 79 84 5 e 1h24'05" 1h49'38"

06-ott 07-ott Bari Sardo (NU) UISP Ogliastra 71 57 -14 e 1h24'27" 1h44'09"

03-feb San Benedetto del Tronto (AP) maratona sulla sabbia 0 43 43 e 1h33'54" 1h58'45"

03-nov 30-giu Banzi (PZ) I templari 61 41 -20 N 1h29'52" 2h01'56"

09-nov Monza challenge n.c. 0 38 38 e 0 0

03-nov 08-dic Rieti UISP 197 36 -161 e 1h21'39" 1h42'42"

17-mar 18-mar Prato * Artimino CSI 19 20 1 e 0 0

08-set Forlì maratona del presidente 0 12 12 e 1h30'58" 1h34'01"

06-gen 06-gen S.Benedetto del Tronto Dei magi UISP 398 0 -398 a 0 0 ND

13-gen 14-gen Albenga (SV) M. dei Turchi 217 0 -217 a 0 0 ND

13-gen 14-gen Casalmorano (CR) CasalmoRun reg. 20 km 35 0 -35 a 0 0 ND

17-feb 18-feb Monte Prondone (AP) Centobuchi uisp 10 km 494 0 -494 e 0 0 ND

24-feb 25-feb Catania Run4Etna 413 0 -413 N 0 0 ND

02-apr 02-apr Valbondione (BG) Orobie UISP 152 0 -152 e 0 0 ND

02-apr 02-apr Città di Castello (PG) lions 248 0 -248 e 0 0 ND

05-apr 16-dic Reggio Calabria 280 0 -280 N 0 0 ND

07-apr 08-apr Cellatica (BS) 269 0 -269 t 0 0 ND



07-apr 08-apr Alfonsine (RA) Della Liberazione UISP 305 0 -305 e 0 0 ND

14-apr 15-apr Seregno (MI) 396 0 -396 N 0 0 ND

14-apr 25-mar Donnalucata (RG) Riviera Ponente 709 0 -709 N 0 0 ND

21-apr 22-apr Ostuni (BR) ulivi secolari 737 0 -737 N 0 0 ND

21-apr 23-apr Fabbrico (RE) UISP 196 0 -196 e 0 0 ND

25-apr 15-apr Stradella (PV) Rotary 109 0 -109 N 0 0 ND

25-apr 11-giu Rovereto (TN) Run for Peace CSI 66 0 -66 e 0 0 ND

28-apr 22-apr Caserta Flik Flok 445 0 -445 N 0 0 ND

05-mag 06-mag Apice (BN) Ritorno al borgo USACLI 125 0 -125 e 0 0 ND

12-mag 20-mag Torino Royal H.M. 101 0 -101 t 0 0 ND

18-mag 20-mag Corinaldo (AN) Colli UISP 75 0 -75 e 0 0 ND

25-mag 27-mag Latina   AERONAUTICA uisp KM. 11,5 317 0 -317 e 0 0 ND

15-giu 16-giu Roma mezza maratona 3486 0 -3486 N 0 0 ND

22-set 23-set Savona 237 0 -237 N 0 0 ND

22-set 23-set Noto (SR) Agua Green Resort 176 0 -176 N 0 0 ND

22-set 23-set Vercelli francigena 71 0 -71 t 0 0 ND

22-set 30-set Gravellona (VB) VCO 618 0 -618 N 0 0 ND

29-set 30-set Latina   WE RUN LATINA Uisp KM.13 398 0 -398 e 0 0 ND

29-set 14-ott Poggio Imperiale (FG) 389 0 -389 N 0 0 ND

27-ott 28-ott Avigliana (TO) 140 0 -140 N 0 0 ND

27-ott 25-mar Cagliari Solidarietà 231 0 -231 N 0 0 ND

03-nov 04-nov Colle Val d'Elsa (SI) Sempre di corsa UISP 187 0 -187 e 0 0 ND

10-nov 11-nov Frangarto(BZ) Autunno UISP 190 0 -190 e 0 0 ND

10-nov 11-nov Napoli SPACCANAPOLI UISP 14 KM 227 0 -227 e 0 0 ND

17-nov 18-nov Latina   Fidal reg 414 0 -414 t 0 0 ND

01-dic 08-dic Roma mezzaroma 21,800 102 0 -102 t 0 0 ND

08-dic 09-dic Torino un po di corsa 21 449 0 -449 t 0 0 ND

14-dic 16-dic Lavello (PZ) 24 h telethon uisp 2 0 -2 e 0 0 ND

15-dic 16-dic Corigliano d'Otranto (LE) Grecia Salentina 708 0 -708 N 0 0 ND

05-apr 16-dic Reggio Calabria 280 0 -280 N 0 0 ND

15-dic Molfetta 0 0 0 N 0 0 ND

198749 194118 -4631

%

FIDAL 159 N + 21 T = 180 73,2 171.932 162.499 -9.433 83,7

EPS  66 26,8 26.817 31.619 4.802 16,3

ND 40 (23 f - 17 e)



a2019 a2018 MEZZE MARATONE a 2018 a 2019 diff org. tempi M tempi F

10-mar 11-mar Roma Roma - Ostia GOLD 9165 8458 -707 N 1h00'36" 1h07'15"

28-apr 22-apr Abano * Padova m. del Santo SILVER 2182 2196 14 N 1h00'54" 1h11'15"

24-mar 18-mar Milano Stramilano GOLD 5627 6720 1093 N 1h00'57" 1h10'17"

27-ott 28-ott Arezzo 753 699 -54 N 1h01'15" 1h11'18"

22-set 23-set Udine SILVER 1177 1070 -107 N 1h01'19" 1h10'22"

22-set 23-set Vinovo (TO) Hipporun 639 708 69 N 1h01'46" 1h12'27"

25-mag 26-mag Jesolo (VE) Moonlight H.M SILVER 3095 3029 -66 N 1h01'54" 1h15'43"

06-ott 07-ott Trento SILVER 1793 855 -938 N 1h02'04" 1h09'09"

24-feb 04-feb Napoli M. d'oltremare SILVER 5291 5539 248 N 1h02'15" 1h12'00"

17-feb 18-feb Verona Giulietta e Romeo GOLD 5432 4964 -468 N 1h02'18" 1h13'23"

06-ott 07-ott Telese Terme (BN) Telesia 2289 2328 39 N 1h02'18" 1h11'54"

14-apr 15-apr Verbania Lago Maggiore SILVER 814 1383 569 N 1h02'18" 1h14'19"

20-ott 15-ott Palermo 384 653 269 NCI 1h02'37" 1h14'39"

20-ott 21-ott Cremona SILVER 2064 1764 -300 N 1h02'49" 1h12'24"

31-mar 18-mar Torino Santander 1950 1667 -283 N 1h02'58" 1h13'16"

06-ott 21-ott Gorizia 435 354 -81 N 1h03'04" 1h15'53"

22-set 22-set Sondrio SoRun 251 291 40 N 1h03'23" 1h15'05"

10-nov 11-nov Crema (CR) 875 945 70 N 1h03'31" 1h14'32"

31-mar 25-mar Cividale (UD)* UNESCO Julia Augusta 395 418 23 N 1h04'08" 1h22'06"

05-mag 06-mag Piacenza 1243 990 -253 N 1h04'09" 1h14'12"

06-ott 07-ott Torino Turin H.M. SILVER 1042 886 -156 N 1h04'24" 1h13'36"

17-nov 18-nov Verona * Cangrande SILVER 2592 2553 -39 N 1h04'26" 1h21'04"

19-mag 21-mag Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI) 584 548 -36 N 1h04'29" 1h18'59"

14-apr 15-apr Rovigo 672 819 147 N 1h04'30" 1h13'50"

12-mag 06-mag Bibione (VE) 1556 1278 -278 N 1h04'34" 1h17'12"

10-nov 11-nov Riva d. Garda garda H.M. 3631 3274 -357 t 1h04'46" 1h19'34"

07-apr 15-apr Firenze Vivicittà UISP 2434 2643 209 e 1h04'54" 1h12'07"

22-apr 02-apr Prato   829 720 -109 N 1h04'55" 1h15'24"

22-set 23-set Darfo Boario (BS) io21zero97 985 723 -262 N 1h04'57" 1h19'33"

08-set San Giorgio delle Pertiche (PD) Graticolato romano 0 280 280 N 1h05'06" 1h27'28"

24-feb 25-feb Treviglio (BG) 865 818 -47 N 1h05'10" 1h15'33"

05-mag 06-mag Trieste Green Europe SILVER 1624 1264 -360 N 1h05'15" 1h14'20"

03-mar 25-feb Fucecchio (FI) 443 411 -32 N 1h05'19" 1h20'03"

24-mar 18-mar Pistoia 626 577 -49 N 1h05'25" 1h17'25"

06-gen 06-gen Dalmine (BG) M. sul Brembo 805 809 4 N 1h05'45" 1h20'21"

RANKING MEZZE MARATONE ITALIANE 2019 X TEMPI MASCHILI

by Sebastiano Scuderi  per Podisti.Net



27-ott 28-ott Lodi (MI) Laus HM 932 1311 379 N 1h05'52" 1h15'46"

13-gen 14-gen Terni I love run 423 502 79 N 1h05'54" 1h17'07"

22-set 23-set Roma Via Pacis SILVER 2153 2041 -112 N 1h05'56" 1h15'21"

29-set 30-set Pordenone Dei Borghi 449 378 -71 N 1h06"11 1h18'06"

14-apr 15-apr Genova SILVER 1727 1714 -13 N 1h06'10" 1h16'56"

13-ott 14-ott Pisa 1063 1234 171 N 1h06'10" 1h19'23"

03-feb 04-feb S.Margherita Ligure (GE) M. delle 2 perle 896 525 -371 N 1h06'18" 1h22'00"

03-mar 04-mar Lecco 526 702 176 N 1h06'22" 1h20'42"

29-set 30-set Ferrara * 1018 788 -230 N 1h06'24" 1h24'03"

17-mar 15-apr Saluzzo (CN) del Marchesato 487 727 240 N 1h06'30" 1h16'01"

17-mar 15-apr Saluzzo (CN) del Marchesato 487 727 240 N 1h06'30" 1h16'01"

17-mar 23-set Savona 237 384 147 N 1h06'40" 1h21'37"

18-mag Mezzolombardo (TN) Teroldego 0 151 151 N 1h06'40" 1h21'11"

20-ott 21-ott Foligno (PG) 1197 894 -303 N 1h06'46" 1h18'42"

24-mar 25-mar San Benedetto del Tronto (AP) Dei fiori 1057 1426 369 N 1h06'59" 1h21'17"

31-mar 25-mar Agropoli (SA) 1148 1497 349 N 1h07'04" 1h23'56"

15-dic 16-dic Pisa * 1518 1097 -421 t 1h07'17" 1h18'40"

03-feb 04-feb Ponte S. Giovanni (PG) campanile 20 k ex uisp 326 333 7 t 1h07'19" 1h24'02"

10-mar 11-mar Civitanova Marche (MC) 507 762 255 N 1h07'24" 1h20'34"

17-mar 18-mar Vittorio Veneto (TV) 999 1319 320 N 1h07'37" 1h20'15"

24-feb 25-feb Canelli (Nizza Monferrato) (AT) MonferRun 641 520 -121 N 1h07'37" 1h18'46"

24-mar 11-mar Brugnera (PN) 309 299 -10 N 1h07'43" 1h22'55"

17-nov 18-nov Caserta da reggia a reggia 1879 1122 -757 N 1h07'54" 1h22'37"

26-mag Alba Adriatica 0 191 191 e 1h07'56" 1h28'22"

24-nov San Biagio di Callalta (TV) 0 415 415 N 1h08'05" 1h23'43"

15-dic 16-dic castelmaggiore -Bologna UISP Progresso 814 1014 200 e 1h08'08" 1h20'31"

24-feb 11-feb Carrara (MS) * White Marble 390 584 194 N 1h08'19" 1h22'47"

15-dic 16-dic Cittadella (PD) Città Murata 2656 2827 171 N 1h08'30" 1h15'57"

27-ott 28-ott Finale Ligure (ex Varigotti) RunRivieraRun 571 528 -43 N 1h08'32" 1h21'44"

07-apr 08-apr Mira (VE) (ex Strà) dogi libertas 1805 1603 -202 e 1h08'36" 1h22'23"

13-ott 30-set Trani (BT) Tranicorsa 1501 2215 714 NCI 1h08'39" 1h22'41"

24-nov 25-nov Palmanova (UD) 1864 1316 -548 N 1h08'41" 1h18'33"

03-mar 11-mar Imperia 183 230 47 N 1h08'41" 1h28'25"

22-giu 16-giu Chiavari (GE) by night 447 468 21 N 1h08'42" 1h26'47"

24-nov 25-nov Milano MI21 3707 3490 -217 N 1h08'46" 1h15'41"

10-nov 11-nov Ravenna * 1956 2609 653 N 1h08'46" 1h18'04"

20-ott 21-ott Volpiano (TO) Abate Guglielmo 178 318 140 N 1h08'47" 1h18'56"

15-dic 16-dic Bastia Umbra (PG) Invernissima 1491 1561 70 N 1h08'49" 1h19'45"

01-mag 01-mag Santhià (VC) * del riso 241 296 55 N 1h08'52" 1h28'15"



01-dic 02-dic Cagliari Cagliari respira 835 792 -43 N 1h08'57" 1h19'14"

06-set 09-set Arenzano (GE) Mare e monti 460 406 -54 N 1h08'57" 1h24'11"

13-ott 14-ott Treviso  SILVER 2140 2067 -73 N 1h08'59" 1h23'16"

05-mag 13-mag Igea Bellaria (RN) mezza dei laghi 619 607 -12 N 1h08'59" 1h19'00"

15-set Jesolo (VE) European Master  Championship 0 420 420 I 1h09'03" 1h18'59"

27-ott 03-nov Galzignano Terme (PD) Le Terme 293 273 -20 N 1h09'03" 1h24'12"

01-dic 08-dic San Miniato (FI) uisp ex fidal 486 546 60 e 1h09'05" 1h23'50"

27-ott 30-set Aosta 212 178 -34 N 1h09'11" 1h16'43"

24-nov 25-nov Padenghe (BS) 655 482 -173 N 1h09'22" 1h25'00"

24-nov 25-nov Trino (VC) Terre d'Acqua 339 367 28 N 1h09'23" 1h24'38"

01-mag 17-mar Castel Focognano (AR) del casentino (ex Uisp) 0 128 128 N 1h09'27" 1h27'55"

18-mag set Lignano (UD) Sunset Run 619 650 31 N 1h09'30" 1h26'45"

28-apr 22-apr Numana (AN) del Conero 515 413 -102 N 1h09'31" 1h23'58"

06-ott Mantova 0 1070 1070 N 1h09'35" 1h26'08"

01-dic 02-dic Vidor (TV) Mezza del Prosecco 852 1083 231 N 1h09'44" 1h29'45"

29-set 30-set Pignola (PZ) Pantano 372 417 45 N 1h09'47" 1h31'09"

10-nov 11-nov Busto Arsizio (VA) 1357 1307 -50 N 1h09'51" 1h22'13"

03-nov 04-nov S.Pietro Vernotico (BR) 430 418 -12 N 1h10'02" 1h32'46"

06-set 09-set Parma Cariparma 536 811 275 N 1h10'03" 1h28'33"

10-ago 05-ago Scorzè (VE) 295 317 22 N 1h10'04" 1h18'04"

24-feb 22-apr Trecate (NO) ASI 321 362 41 N 1h10'08" 1h27'39"

20-gen 21-gen Monteforte d'Alpone Falconeri CSI 722 663 -59 e 1h10'15" 1h27'06"

29-set 30-set Pavia 1163 766 -397 N 1h10'16" 1h25'22"

01-dic 02-dic Vicenza stravicenza 823 720 -103 N 1h10'20" 1h22'24"

31-mar 18-feb Viareggio (LU) Puccini H.M. 495 351 -144 N 1h10'21" 1h27'18"

27-ott 21-ott Abbiategrasso (MI) * Mezza del cuore 462 436 -26 N 1h10'22" 1h26'26"

05-mag 06-mag Vigone (TO) Varenne 594 399 -195 N 1h10'24" 1h23'54"

08-set 09-set Bologna Run tune up UISP 2399 2411 12 e 1h10'35" 1h22'29"

22-set 23-set Porto S. Giorgio (FM) Piceno 362 340 -22 t 1h10'41" 1h25'11"

20-ott 21-ott Salerno 652 637 -15 N 1h10'43" 1h28'33"

02-nov 04-nov Lecco mezza autunno 373 302 -71 N 1h10'46" 1h21'44"

05-mag 29-apr Merano(BZ) Lagundo 677 526 -151 N 1h10'51" 1h25'51"

28-apr 11-mar Caselle (TO) dei record 366 238 -128 N 1h10'53" 1h26'18"

10-nov 21-ott Villaverla (VI) ex Malo Sei Comuni 314 354 40 N 1h10'54" 1h29'26"

29-dic 29-dic Tolentino (MC) 222 326 104 e 1h10'54" 1h26'08"

27-ott 21-ott Ascoli Piceno UISP del grillo 210 174 -36 e 1h10'54" 1h29'31"

29-dic 29-dic Policoro (MT) Straherakleia 226 365 139 N 1h10'59" 1h26'02"

10-feb 11-feb Vittuone (MI) M. del Castello 1153 1026 -127 N 1h11'02" 1h21'38"

29-set Varese 0 226 226 t 1h11'02" 1h23'41"



03-mar 25-feb Lecce Corri a Lecce 948 917 -31 N 1h11'03" 1h29'46"

10-feb 25-feb Barletta Mennea H.M. 2520 2075 -445 N 1h11'11" 1h29'26"

03-nov 04-nov Agliana (PT) 6 ponti UISP 386 215 -171 e 1h11'11" 1h26'52"

01-dic 02-dic Voltana (RA) Fidal reg 504 469 -35 t 1h11'12" 1h25'48"

12-mag 20-mag Pescara del mare 1345 1034 -311 N 1h11'13" 1h23'11"

03-mar 11-mar Ravenna  Valli e pinete ENDAS 444 623 179 e 1h11'14" 1h26'11"

13-gen 21-gen Novara S. Gaudenzio UISP 1343 1201 -142 e 1h11'15" 1h24'17"

10-nov 11-nov Livorno uisp 980 1013 33 e 1h11'23" 1h25'01"

27-gen 28-gen Gallipoli (LE) M. dello Jonio 819 683 -136 N 1h11'24" 1h32'38"

31-mar 25-mar Caldaro  (BZ) giro del Lago 556 718 162 N 1h11'25" 1h25'43"

03-feb 04-feb Bergamo Dei 1000 916 1041 125 N 1h11'28" 1h20'09"

10-mar 04-mar San Canzian d'isonzo (GO) CSI 332 148 -184 e 1h11'33" 1h26'07"

13-ott 21-ott Ronciglione (VT) lago di Vico 595 644 49 N 1h11'38" 1h30'53"

10-feb 11-feb Fusignano (RA) Fusaloppet UISP 551 530 -21 e 1h11'38" 1h21'31"

24-feb 25-feb Fontanellato (PR) * Verdi H.M. 553 623 70 N 1h11'43" 1h26'30"

06-ott 07-ott Castelgandolfo (Roma) castelli romani 416 346 -70 t 1h11'43" 1h25'54"

17-nov 18-nov Uta (CA) 217 228 11 N 1h12'00" 1h23'53"

28-apr 20-mag Rimini StraRimini UISP 689 586 -103 e 1h12'02" 1h25'23"

17-mar 18-mar Vigevano (PV) Scarpa d'oro 1141 1206 65 N 1h12'05" 1h26'33"

17-feb 11-feb Busseto (PR) M. in maschera 407 406 -1 N 1h12'08" 1h26'00"

05-mag 06-mag marina di campo Isola d'Elba (libera) 368 427 59 e 1h12'14" 1h36'17"

01-dic 02-dic Monopoli (BA) 1558 1553 -5 N 1h12'18" 1h28'06"

17-nov 18-nov Torino la mezza che vale UISP 948 807 -141 e 1h12'24" 1h27'19"

25-mag 26-mag Pula (CA) dei Fenici 312 192 -120 N 1h12'25" 1h23'59"

27-ott 28-ott Cotignola (RA) UISP 383 421 38 e 1h12'26" 1h23'34"

15-dic 16-dic Catania * 365 550 185 N 1h12'32" 1h27'40"

31-mar 22-apr Cernusco Lombardone (CO) 255 261 6 N 1h12'34" 1h31'30"

17-feb 18-feb Terni * S. Valentino 1114 1070 -44 N 1h12'35" 1h25'25"

17-mar 18-mar Reggio Emilia Campovolo UISP 443 577 134 e 1h12'38" 1h29'15"

03-nov 28-ott Riposto (CT) Blu Jonio 755 907 152 N 1h12'39" 1h26'48"

20-ott 21-ott Pescara Dannunziana UISP 677 640 -37 e 1h12'46" 1h27'39"

14-apr 29-apr Orzinuovi (BS) Bossoni H.M. 232 580 348 N 1h12'47" 1h28'45"

10-mar 11-mar Brescia * Art H. Marathon 1652 1781 129 N 1h12'50" 1h27'13"

03-nov Francavilla (CH) michettiana ASC 0 309 309 e 1h12'52" 1h30'14"

03-nov 04-nov Verbania * Lago Maggiore 553 649 96 N 1h12'53" 1h28'37"

11-mag 11-feb Capo d'Orlando (ME) Run for passion 384 416 32 N 1h12'55" 1h34'20"

27-ott 28-ott Sabaudia UISP 204 406 202 e 1h12'59" 1h32'17"

27-gen 28-gen Ragusa * M. di Ragusa 537 531 -6 N 1h13'00" 1h27'33"

10-mar Empoli (FI) UISP 0 695 695 e 1h13'01" 1h22'52"



17-nov 18-nov Palermo* 1101 1073 -28 t 1h13'07" 1h29'27"

05-mag 06-mag Como Run in Como reg 631 568 -63 N 1h13'13" 1h31'00"

06-ott 07-ott Lammari (LU) Campanone  UISP 145 168 23 e 1h13'14" 1h23'33"

05-mag 06-mag Lucca 1108 975 -133 N 1h13'17" 1h26'28"

25-apr 04-giu Acquaviva Picena (AP) Della Fortezza (libera) 195 94 -101 e 1h13'17" 1h37'02"

10-mar 18-feb Oristano Giudicato d'Oristano 716 530 -186 N 1h13'31" 1h21'30"

13-ott 14-ott Novi Ligure (AL) Autunno 429 368 -61 N 1h13'35" 1h27'32"

03-feb Castellammare di Stabia (SA) UISP 0 793 793 e 1h13'42" 1h28'16"

15-dic Eboli Amicizia 0 373 373 t 1h13'45" 1h30'03"

29-set 16-set Monza 1496 1462 -34 N 1h13'50" 1h28'56"

10-feb S.Agata di Militello (ME) dei Nebrodi 0 767 767 N 1h13'50" 1h26'43"

03-feb 04-feb Palombara Sabina (ROMA) Panoramica 21 ex CSI 636 683 47 t 1h13'51" 1h24'25"

10-mar 11-mar Pieve di Cento (BO) 4 porte CSI 361 565 204 e 1h13'53" 1h25'41"

20-ott 21-ott Monteroni (LE) Valle Cupa 575 379 -196 N 1h13'54" 1h31'44"

25-apr 29-apr Orbetello (GR) Della laguna UISP 737 744 7 e 1h13'55" 1h28'56"

17-mar Ciriè (TO) Primavera UISP 0 508 508 e 1h13'55" 1h28'40"

06-set 07-set Roma Rome by Night 519 1138 619 N 1h13'57" 1h29'27"

20-ott 09-dic Assemini (CA) Ceramica 169 152 -17 N 1h14'09" 1h23'23"

17-nov 25-nov Pontelagoscuro (FE) memorial cardinelli UISP 332 322 -10 e 1h14'12" 1h31'02"

28-apr 22-apr Marsala (TP) mezza del vino 744 795 51 N 1h14'13" 1h28'31"

29-set 03-set Bassano del Grappa (VI) Brenta AICS 326 598 272 e 1h14'26" 1h28'58"

17-feb 18-feb Scandicci (FI) Di Scandicci UISP 869 898 29 e 1h14'30" 1h24'26"

11-mag Alassio Baia del sole 0 528 528 t 1h14'33" 1H26'45"

29-set 30-set Alghero (SS) 391 356 -35 N 1h14'35" 1h27'39"

08-set 09-set Mestre (VE) LIBERTAS 322 263 -59 e 1h14'35" 1h36'11"

05-mag 06-mag Mondolfo (PU) * Colle Marathon 523 516 -7 N 1h14'43" 1h29'43"

22-set 17-set Pratola Peligna CSEN 307 117 -190 e 1h14'43" 1h31'48"

27-gen 08-gen Nepi (VT) dei 3 comuni km. 22,4 1655 1645 -10 t 1h14'44" 1h21'30"

15-set 16-set Cefalù (PA) Perla del Tirreno 516 547 31 N 1h14'45" 1h31'26"

12-mag 13-mag Buccinasco (MI) mezza di Bucci 411 374 -37 N 1h14'45" 1h30'20"

03-mar 04-mar Agrigento Valle dei Templi 1003 1389 386 N 1h14'53" 1h29'36"

03-nov Modena Mutina UISP 0 371 371 e 1h14'53" 1h27'44"

01-dic 23-dic Ribera (AG) ex Sciacca Arance 452 486 34 N 1h14'55" 1h30'20"

10-nov 12-nov Fiumicino Roma Fidal reg 1155 1117 -38 t 1h15'10" 1h23'16"

28-apr Lacchiarella (MI) 3 comuni 0 193 193 t 1h15'10" 1h28'50"

01-mag 01-mag Pedemonte (VR) Amarathon CSI 640 886 246 e 1h15'12" 1h28'51"

15-set 16-set Cesenatico (FC) M. Alzheimer 345 492 147 N 1h15'16" 1h22'18"

25-apr Leverano (LE) Vigne 0 534 534 N 1h15'21" 1h26'56"

27-ott 28-ott Ancona 385 372 -13 N 1h15'25" 1h24'37"



27-ott L' Aquila 0 801 801 N 1h15'27" 1h30'13"

17-mar 19-mar Imola (BO) Avis UISP - ex FIDAL 476 487 11 e 1h15'27" 1h27'15"

06-ott 07-ott Signa (FI) Demie Marathon UISP 535 451 -84 e 1h15'35" 1h25'57"

15-set San Nicandro Garganico (FG) 0 400 400 t 1h15'41" 1h30'43"

10-nov 11-nov Parma Barezzi 230 237 7 t 1h15'54" 1h29'45"

27-ott 28-ott Bari San Nicola 884 705 -179 N 1h16'13" 1h31'31"

24-mar 11-nov Enna pergusa 438 684 246 N 1h16'16" 1h31'12"

15-dic 11-nov Colle Passo (LE) Salento  386 616 230 N 1h16'19" 1h29'46"

17-mar 18-mar Castiglione del lago (PG) * Strasimeno 457 408 -49 t 1h16'23" 1h26'13"

20-gen Montecatini (PT) UISP 0 541 541 e 1h16'24" 1h29'31"

06-ott 07-ott Sestri Levante (GE) tra le baie ex uisp 263 269 6 t 1h16'29" 1h30'59"

24-mar Novellara UISP 0 266 266 e 1h16'31" 1h29'33"

07-apr 02-dic Gela (CL) del golfo 488 451 -37 N 1h16'33" 1h27'18"

22-set 16-set Faenza (RA) Stampamondo UISP 325 210 -115 e 1h16'45" 1h28'01

27-gen 29-gen Capriva del Friuli (GO) Del Collio CSI 402 370 -32 e 1h16'49" 1h26'28"

13-ott 15-ott Venaria Reale (TO) Una corsa da re reg. 635 213 -422 t 1h16'55" 1h30'39"

06-ott 07-ott Montecassiano (MC) sughitti 174 132 -42 N 1h17'11" 1h32'32"

31-dic 31-dic S. Silvestro Calderara di Reno 173 137 -36 e 1h17'26" 1h32'01"

15-dic Latina   Telethon 0 358 358 e 1h17'31" 1h29'56"

07-apr 08-apr Asti UISP 297 231 -66 e 1h17'37" 1h37'43"

27-ott 11-nov Calderara di Reno (BO) UISP 210 259 49 e 1h17'39" 1h29'20"

24-feb 25-mar Parabita (LE) Salento d'amare 576 376 -200 N 1h17'49" 1h30'07"

08-dic 28-ott Belluno UISP 30 185 155 e 1h17'56" 1h32'48"

07-apr 08-apr Mondolfo (PU) omphalos 200 136 -64 N 1h18'11" 1h34'31"

14-apr 15-apr Forlì Diabetes UISP 201 205 4 e 1h18'15" 1h27'13"

04-ago Venaria Reale (TO) European Master Games 0 238 238 I 1h18'16" 1h30'44"

22-giu 23-giu Castello del Matese (CE) lago matese UISP 574 383 -191 e 1h18'17" 1h39'37"

28-apr 29-apr Chia Domus de Maria (CA) Chia Laguna 720 595 -125 N 1h18'34" 1h30'01"

10-feb 04-feb Fano (PU) Supermarathon UISP 60 101 41 e 1h18'36" 1h39'54"

15-dic 16-dic Olbia (SS) 0 130 130 N 1h19'10" 1h35'59"

28-apr 29-apr S.Giovanni Rotondo (FG) del Santo 764 505 -259 N 1h19'14" 1h36'25"

17-mar 18-mar Tavarnelle Val di Pesa (FI) UISP 214 238 24 e 1h19'28" 1h33'18"

05-mag Terrasini (PA) 0 185 185 t 1h19'38" 1h43'13"

29-set Licata (AG) del Mare 0 214 214 N 1h19'40" 1h41'47"

05-mag 06-mag Adro (BS) Run for Help 101 115 14 N 1h19'56" 1h42'04"

17-nov 18-nov Fasano (BR) borgo egnazia (ex UIP) 603 761 158 N 1h20'07" 1h37'03"

28-apr Terracina (LT) UISP 0 208 208 e 1h20'16" 1h29'08"

13-gen 14-gen Messina* Antonello da Messina 453 279 -174 N 1h20'32" 1h35'48"

01-mag 01-mag Pontassieve (FI) UISP 212 261 49 e 1h20'36" 1h35'50"



12-mag 13-mag Terni  Delle Acque UISP 148 143 -5 e 1h20'42" 1h42'14"

22-giu 23-giu Sanremo (IM) Portosole 280 369 89 N 1h20'56" 1h37'50"

21-lug 15-lug Enego (VI) Marcesina LIBERTAS 602 607 5 e 1h21'04" 1h37'53"

02-giu 29-apr Avola (SR) 327 226 -101 N 1h21'25" 1h29'14"

17-mar Montesilvano LIBERTAS 0 139 139 e 1h21'30" 1h37'02"

03-nov 08-dic Rieti UISP 197 36 -161 e 1h21'39" 1h42'42"

20-ott 21-ott S.Clemente (RN) endas 66 121 55 e 1h21'46" 1h40'10"

23-giu Pont Saint Martin valle d'aosta UISP 0 107 107 e 1h22'48" 1h39'11"

16-giu 17-giu Cagnano Varano (FG) mezza del Gargano UISP 79 84 5 e 1h24'05" 1h49'38"

09-ago 10-ago Gozzano (NO) 31* 22* 0 e 1h24'11" 2h06'58"

06-ott 07-ott Bari Sardo (NU) UISP Ogliastra 71 57 -14 e 1h24'27" 1h44'09"

09-giu 11-giu Suviana (BO) * Del Lago UISP 106 132 26 e 1h25'42 1h48'11"

03-ago 04-ago Gozzano (NO) 35* 37* 0 e 1h28'14" 1h36'13"

04-ago 05-ago Gozzano (NO) 65* 58* 0 e 1h28'45" 1h41'50"

03-nov 30-giu Banzi (PZ) I templari 61 41 -20 N 1h29'52" 2h01'56"

08-set Forlì maratona del presidente 0 12 12 e 1h30'58" 1h34'01"

11-ago 12-ago Gozzano (NO) 68* 44* 0 e 1h32'19" 1h49'29"

05-ago 06-ago Gozzano (NO) 27* 23* 0 e 1h32'39" 1h50'21"

06-ago 07-ago Gozzano (NO) 28* 18* 0 e 1h33'09" 1h54'10

03-feb San Benedetto del Tronto (AP) maratona sulla sabbia 0 43 43 e 1h33'54" 1h58'45"

08-ago 09-ago Gozzano (NO) 44* 19* 0 e 1h35'42" 1h50'01"

10-ago 11-ago Gozzano (NO) 58* 57* 0 e 1h36'14" 1h44'26"

12-ago 13-ago Gozzano (NO) 50* 31* 0 e 1h41'37" 1h52'59"

07-ago 08-ago Gozzano (NO) 23* 14* 0 e 1h50'28" 3h24'27"

3-12- ago 4 - 13 ago Orta (NO) * 10 mezze in 10 giorni UISP 429 323 -106 e

03-mar 05-mag Monza simatic N.C. 219 281 62 e 0 0

03-nov 21-ott Torino della Felicità N.C. 104 166 62 t 0 0

28-apr 23-apr Assago (MI) runner's angels 98 89 -9 e 0 0

09-nov Monza challenge n.c. 0 38 38 e 0 0

17-mar 18-mar Prato * Artimino CSI 19 20 1 e 0 0

a2019 a2018 MEZZE MARATONE a 2018 a 2019 diff org. tempi M tempi F

10-mar 11-mar Roma Roma - Ostia GOLD 9165 8458 -707 N 1h00'36" 1h07'15"

06-ott 07-ott Trento SILVER 1793 855 -938 N 1h02'04" 1h09'09"

24-mar 18-mar Milano Stramilano GOLD 5627 6720 1093 N 1h00'57" 1h10'17"

22-set 23-set Udine SILVER 1177 1070 -107 N 1h01'19" 1h10'22"

RANKING MEZZE MARATONE ITALIANE 2019 X TEMPI FEMMINILI

by Sebastiano Scuderi  per Podisti.Net



28-apr 22-apr Abano * Padova m. del Santo SILVER 2182 2196 14 N 1h00'54" 1h11'15"

27-ott 28-ott Arezzo 753 699 -54 N 1h01'15" 1h11'18"

06-ott 07-ott Telese Terme (BN) Telesia 2289 2328 39 N 1h02'18" 1h11'54"

24-feb 04-feb Napoli M. d'oltremare SILVER 5291 5539 248 N 1h02'15" 1h12'00"

07-apr 15-apr Firenze Vivicittà UISP 2434 2643 209 e 1h04'54" 1h12'07"

20-ott 21-ott Cremona SILVER 2064 1764 -300 N 1h02'49" 1h12'24"

22-set 23-set Vinovo (TO) Hipporun 639 708 69 N 1h01'46" 1h12'27"

31-mar 18-mar Torino Santander 1950 1667 -283 N 1h02'58" 1h13'16"

17-feb 18-feb Verona Giulietta e Romeo GOLD 5432 4964 -468 N 1h02'18" 1h13'23"

06-ott 07-ott Torino Turin H.M. SILVER 1042 886 -156 N 1h04'24" 1h13'36"

14-apr 15-apr Rovigo 672 819 147 N 1h04'30" 1h13'50"

05-mag 06-mag Piacenza 1243 990 -253 N 1h04'09" 1h14'12"

14-apr 15-apr Verbania Lago Maggiore SILVER 814 1383 569 N 1h02'18" 1h14'19"

05-mag 06-mag Trieste Green Europe SILVER 1624 1264 -360 N 1h05'15" 1h14'20"

10-nov 11-nov Crema (CR) 875 945 70 N 1h03'31" 1h14'32"

20-ott 15-ott Palermo 384 653 269 NCI 1h02'37" 1h14'39"

22-set 22-set Sondrio SoRun 251 291 40 N 1h03'23" 1h15'05"

22-set 23-set Roma Via Pacis SILVER 2153 2041 -112 N 1h05'56" 1h15'21"

22-apr 02-apr Prato   829 720 -109 N 1h04'55" 1h15'24"

24-feb 25-feb Treviglio (BG) 865 818 -47 N 1h05'10" 1h15'33"

24-nov 25-nov Milano MI21 3707 3490 -217 N 1h08'46" 1h15'41"

25-mag 26-mag Jesolo (VE) Moonlight H.M SILVER 3095 3029 -66 N 1h01'54" 1h15'43"

27-ott 28-ott Lodi (MI) Laus HM 932 1311 379 N 1h05'52" 1h15'46"

06-ott 21-ott Gorizia 435 354 -81 N 1h03'04" 1h15'53"

15-dic 16-dic Cittadella (PD) Città Murata 2656 2827 171 N 1h08'30" 1h15'57"

17-mar 15-apr Saluzzo (CN) del Marchesato 487 727 240 N 1h06'30" 1h16'01"

17-mar 15-apr Saluzzo (CN) del Marchesato 487 727 240 N 1h06'30" 1h16'01"

27-ott 30-set Aosta 212 178 -34 N 1h09'11" 1h16'43"

14-apr 15-apr Genova SILVER 1727 1714 -13 N 1h06'10" 1h16'56"

13-gen 14-gen Terni I love run 423 502 79 N 1h05'54" 1h17'07"

12-mag 06-mag Bibione (VE) 1556 1278 -278 N 1h04'34" 1h17'12"

24-mar 18-mar Pistoia 626 577 -49 N 1h05'25" 1h17'25"

10-nov 11-nov Ravenna * 1956 2609 653 N 1h08'46" 1h18'04"

10-ago 05-ago Scorzè (VE) 295 317 22 N 1h10'04" 1h18'04"

29-set 30-set Pordenone Dei Borghi 449 378 -71 N 1h06"11 1h18'06"

24-nov 25-nov Palmanova (UD) 1864 1316 -548 N 1h08'41" 1h18'33"

15-dic 16-dic Pisa * 1518 1097 -421 t 1h07'17" 1h18'40"

20-ott 21-ott Foligno (PG) 1197 894 -303 N 1h06'46" 1h18'42"

24-feb 25-feb Canelli (Nizza Monferrato) (AT) MonferRun 641 520 -121 N 1h07'37" 1h18'46"



20-ott 21-ott Volpiano (TO) Abate Guglielmo 178 318 140 N 1h08'47" 1h18'56"

19-mag 21-mag Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI) 584 548 -36 N 1h04'29" 1h18'59"

15-set Jesolo (VE) European Master  Championship 0 420 420 I 1h09'03" 1h18'59"

05-mag 13-mag Igea Bellaria (RN) mezza dei laghi 619 607 -12 N 1h08'59" 1h19'00"

01-dic 02-dic Cagliari Cagliari respira 835 792 -43 N 1h08'57" 1h19'14"

13-ott 14-ott Pisa 1063 1234 171 N 1h06'10" 1h19'23"

22-set 23-set Darfo Boario (BS) io21zero97 985 723 -262 N 1h04'57" 1h19'33"

10-nov 11-nov Riva d. Garda garda H.M. 3631 3274 -357 t 1h04'46" 1h19'34"

15-dic 16-dic Bastia Umbra (PG) Invernissima 1491 1561 70 N 1h08'49" 1h19'45"

03-mar 25-feb Fucecchio (FI) 443 411 -32 N 1h05'19" 1h20'03"

03-feb 04-feb Bergamo Dei 1000 916 1041 125 N 1h11'28" 1h20'09"

17-mar 18-mar Vittorio Veneto (TV) 999 1319 320 N 1h07'37" 1h20'15"

06-gen 06-gen Dalmine (BG) M. sul Brembo 805 809 4 N 1h05'45" 1h20'21"

15-dic 16-dic castelmaggiore -Bologna UISP Progresso 814 1014 200 e 1h08'08" 1h20'31"

10-mar 11-mar Civitanova Marche (MC) 507 762 255 N 1h07'24" 1h20'34"

03-mar 04-mar Lecco 526 702 176 N 1h06'22" 1h20'42"

17-nov 18-nov Verona * Cangrande SILVER 2592 2553 -39 N 1h04'26" 1h21'04"

18-mag Mezzolombardo (TN) Teroldego 0 151 151 N 1h06'40" 1h21'11"

24-mar 25-mar San Benedetto del Tronto (AP) Dei fiori 1057 1426 369 N 1h06'59" 1h21'17"

27-gen 08-gen Nepi (VT) dei 3 comuni km. 22,4 1655 1645 -10 t 1h14'44" 1h21'30"

10-mar 18-feb Oristano Giudicato d'Oristano 716 530 -186 N 1h13'31" 1h21'30"

10-feb 11-feb Fusignano (RA) Fusaloppet UISP 551 530 -21 e 1h11'38" 1h21'31"

17-mar 23-set Savona 237 384 147 N 1h06'40" 1h21'37"

10-feb 11-feb Vittuone (MI) M. del Castello 1153 1026 -127 N 1h11'02" 1h21'38"

27-ott 28-ott Finale Ligure (ex Varigotti) RunRivieraRun 571 528 -43 N 1h08'32" 1h21'44"

02-nov 04-nov Lecco mezza autunno 373 302 -71 N 1h10'46" 1h21'44"

03-feb 04-feb S.Margherita Ligure (GE) M. delle 2 perle 896 525 -371 N 1h06'18" 1h22'00"

31-mar 25-mar Cividale (UD)* UNESCO Julia Augusta 395 418 23 N 1h04'08" 1h22'06"

10-nov 11-nov Busto Arsizio (VA) 1357 1307 -50 N 1h09'51" 1h22'13"

15-set 16-set Cesenatico (FC) M. Alzheimer 345 492 147 N 1h15'16" 1h22'18"

07-apr 08-apr Mira (VE) (ex Strà) dogi libertas 1805 1603 -202 e 1h08'36" 1h22'23"

01-dic 02-dic Vicenza stravicenza 823 720 -103 N 1h10'20" 1h22'24"

08-set 09-set Bologna Run tune up UISP 2399 2411 12 e 1h10'35" 1h22'29"

17-nov 18-nov Caserta da reggia a reggia 1879 1122 -757 N 1h07'54" 1h22'37"

13-ott 30-set Trani (BT) Tranicorsa 1501 2215 714 NCI 1h08'39" 1h22'41"

24-feb 11-feb Carrara (MS) * White Marble 390 584 194 N 1h08'19" 1h22'47"

10-mar Empoli (FI) UISP 0 695 695 e 1h13'01" 1h22'52"

24-mar 11-mar Brugnera (PN) 309 299 -10 N 1h07'43" 1h22'55"

12-mag 20-mag Pescara del mare 1345 1034 -311 N 1h11'13" 1h23'11"



13-ott 14-ott Treviso  SILVER 2140 2067 -73 N 1h08'59" 1h23'16"

10-nov 12-nov Fiumicino Roma Fidal reg 1155 1117 -38 t 1h15'10" 1h23'16"

20-ott 09-dic Assemini (CA) Ceramica 169 152 -17 N 1h14'09" 1h23'23"

06-ott 07-ott Lammari (LU) Campanone  UISP 145 168 23 e 1h13'14" 1h23'33"

27-ott 28-ott Cotignola (RA) UISP 383 421 38 e 1h12'26" 1h23'34"

29-set Varese 0 226 226 t 1h11'02" 1h23'41"

24-nov San Biagio di Callalta (TV) 0 415 415 N 1h08'05" 1h23'43"

01-dic 08-dic San Miniato (FI) uisp ex fidal 486 546 60 e 1h09'05" 1h23'50"

17-nov 18-nov Uta (CA) 217 228 11 N 1h12'00" 1h23'53"

05-mag 06-mag Vigone (TO) Varenne 594 399 -195 N 1h10'24" 1h23'54"

31-mar 25-mar Agropoli (SA) 1148 1497 349 N 1h07'04" 1h23'56"

28-apr 22-apr Numana (AN) del Conero 515 413 -102 N 1h09'31" 1h23'58"

25-mag 26-mag Pula (CA) dei Fenici 312 192 -120 N 1h12'25" 1h23'59"

03-feb 04-feb Ponte S. Giovanni (PG) campanile 20 k ex uisp 326 333 7 t 1h07'19" 1h24'02"

29-set 30-set Ferrara * 1018 788 -230 N 1h06'24" 1h24'03"

06-set 09-set Arenzano (GE) Mare e monti 460 406 -54 N 1h08'57" 1h24'11"

27-ott 03-nov Galzignano Terme (PD) Le Terme 293 273 -20 N 1h09'03" 1h24'12"

13-gen 21-gen Novara S. Gaudenzio UISP 1343 1201 -142 e 1h11'15" 1h24'17"

03-feb 04-feb Palombara Sabina (ROMA) Panoramica 21 ex CSI 636 683 47 t 1h13'51" 1h24'25"

17-feb 18-feb Scandicci (FI) Di Scandicci UISP 869 898 29 e 1h14'30" 1h24'26"

27-ott 28-ott Ancona 385 372 -13 N 1h15'25" 1h24'37"

24-nov 25-nov Trino (VC) Terre d'Acqua 339 367 28 N 1h09'23" 1h24'38"

24-nov 25-nov Padenghe (BS) 655 482 -173 N 1h09'22" 1h25'00"

10-nov 11-nov Livorno uisp 980 1013 33 e 1h11'23" 1h25'01"

22-set 23-set Porto S. Giorgio (FM) Piceno 362 340 -22 t 1h10'41" 1h25'11"

29-set 30-set Pavia 1163 766 -397 N 1h10'16" 1h25'22"

28-apr 20-mag Rimini StraRimini UISP 689 586 -103 e 1h12'02" 1h25'23"

17-feb 18-feb Terni * S. Valentino 1114 1070 -44 N 1h12'35" 1h25'25"

10-mar 11-mar Pieve di Cento (BO) 4 porte CSI 361 565 204 e 1h13'53" 1h25'41"

31-mar 25-mar Caldaro  (BZ) giro del Lago 556 718 162 N 1h11'25" 1h25'43"

01-dic 02-dic Voltana (RA) Fidal reg 504 469 -35 t 1h11'12" 1h25'48"

05-mag 29-apr Merano(BZ) Lagundo 677 526 -151 N 1h10'51" 1h25'51"

06-ott 07-ott Castelgandolfo (Roma) castelli romani 416 346 -70 t 1h11'43" 1h25'54"

06-ott 07-ott Signa (FI) Demie Marathon UISP 535 451 -84 e 1h15'35" 1h25'57"

17-feb 11-feb Busseto (PR) M. in maschera 407 406 -1 N 1h12'08" 1h26'00"

29-dic 29-dic Policoro (MT) Straherakleia 226 365 139 N 1h10'59" 1h26'02"

10-mar 04-mar San Canzian d'isonzo (GO) CSI 332 148 -184 e 1h11'33" 1h26'07"

06-ott Mantova 0 1070 1070 N 1h09'35" 1h26'08"

29-dic 29-dic Tolentino (MC) 222 326 104 e 1h10'54" 1h26'08"



03-mar 11-mar Ravenna  Valli e pinete ENDAS 444 623 179 e 1h11'14" 1h26'11"

17-mar 18-mar Castiglione del lago (PG) * Strasimeno 457 408 -49 t 1h16'23" 1h26'13"

28-apr 11-mar Caselle (TO) dei record 366 238 -128 N 1h10'53" 1h26'18"

27-ott 21-ott Abbiategrasso (MI) * Mezza del cuore 462 436 -26 N 1h10'22" 1h26'26"

05-mag 06-mag Lucca 1108 975 -133 N 1h13'17" 1h26'28"

27-gen 29-gen Capriva del Friuli (GO) Del Collio CSI 402 370 -32 e 1h16'49" 1h26'28"

24-feb 25-feb Fontanellato (PR) * Verdi H.M. 553 623 70 N 1h11'43" 1h26'30"

17-mar 18-mar Vigevano (PV) Scarpa d'oro 1141 1206 65 N 1h12'05" 1h26'33"

10-feb S.Agata di Militello (ME) dei Nebrodi 0 767 767 N 1h13'50" 1h26'43"

18-mag set Lignano (UD) Sunset Run 619 650 31 N 1h09'30" 1h26'45"

11-mag Alassio Baia del sole 0 528 528 t 1h14'33" 1H26'45"

22-giu 16-giu Chiavari (GE) by night 447 468 21 N 1h08'42" 1h26'47"

03-nov 28-ott Riposto (CT) Blu Jonio 755 907 152 N 1h12'39" 1h26'48"

03-nov 04-nov Agliana (PT) 6 ponti UISP 386 215 -171 e 1h11'11" 1h26'52"

25-apr Leverano (LE) Vigne 0 534 534 N 1h15'21" 1h26'56"

20-gen 21-gen Monteforte d'Alpone Falconeri CSI 722 663 -59 e 1h10'15" 1h27'06"

10-mar 11-mar Brescia * Art H. Marathon 1652 1781 129 N 1h12'50" 1h27'13"

14-apr 15-apr Forlì Diabetes UISP 201 205 4 e 1h18'15" 1h27'13"

17-mar 19-mar Imola (BO) Avis UISP - ex FIDAL 476 487 11 e 1h15'27" 1h27'15"

07-apr 02-dic Gela (CL) del golfo 488 451 -37 N 1h16'33" 1h27'18"

31-mar 18-feb Viareggio (LU) Puccini H.M. 495 351 -144 N 1h10'21" 1h27'18"

17-nov 18-nov Torino la mezza che vale UISP 948 807 -141 e 1h12'24" 1h27'19"

08-set San Giorgio delle Pertiche (PD) Graticolato romano 0 280 280 N 1h05'06" 1h27'28"

13-ott 14-ott Novi Ligure (AL) Autunno 429 368 -61 N 1h13'35" 1h27'32"

27-gen 28-gen Ragusa * M. di Ragusa 537 531 -6 N 1h13'00" 1h27'33"

20-ott 21-ott Pescara Dannunziana UISP 677 640 -37 e 1h12'46" 1h27'39"

24-feb 22-apr Trecate (NO) ASI 321 362 41 N 1h10'08" 1h27'39"

29-set 30-set Alghero (SS) 391 356 -35 N 1h14'35" 1h27'39"

15-dic 16-dic Catania * 365 550 185 N 1h12'32" 1h27'40"

03-nov Modena Mutina UISP 0 371 371 e 1h14'53" 1h27'44"

01-mag 17-mar Castel Focognano (AR) del casentino (ex Uisp) 0 128 128 N 1h09'27" 1h27'55"

22-set 16-set Faenza (RA) Stampamondo UISP 325 210 -115 e 1h16'45" 1h28'01

01-dic 02-dic Monopoli (BA) 1558 1553 -5 N 1h12'18" 1h28'06"

01-mag 01-mag Santhià (VC) * del riso 241 296 55 N 1h08'52" 1h28'15"

03-feb Castellammare di Stabia (SA) UISP 0 793 793 e 1h13'42" 1h28'16"

26-mag Alba Adriatica 0 191 191 e 1h07'56" 1h28'22"

03-mar 11-mar Imperia 183 230 47 N 1h08'41" 1h28'25"

28-apr 22-apr Marsala (TP) mezza del vino 744 795 51 N 1h14'13" 1h28'31"

06-set 09-set Parma Cariparma 536 811 275 N 1h10'03" 1h28'33"



20-ott 21-ott Salerno 652 637 -15 N 1h10'43" 1h28'33"

03-nov 04-nov Verbania * Lago Maggiore 553 649 96 N 1h12'53" 1h28'37"

17-mar Ciriè (TO) Primavera UISP 0 508 508 e 1h13'55" 1h28'40"

14-apr 29-apr Orzinuovi (BS) Bossoni H.M. 232 580 348 N 1h12'47" 1h28'45"

28-apr Lacchiarella (MI) 3 comuni 0 193 193 t 1h15'10" 1h28'50"

01-mag 01-mag Pedemonte (VR) Amarathon CSI 640 886 246 e 1h15'12" 1h28'51"

29-set 16-set Monza 1496 1462 -34 N 1h13'50" 1h28'56"

25-apr 29-apr Orbetello (GR) Della laguna UISP 737 744 7 e 1h13'55" 1h28'56"

29-set 03-set Bassano del Grappa (VI) Brenta AICS 326 598 272 e 1h14'26" 1h28'58"

28-apr Terracina (LT) UISP 0 208 208 e 1h20'16" 1h29'08"

02-giu 29-apr Avola (SR) 327 226 -101 N 1h21'25" 1h29'14"

17-mar 18-mar Reggio Emilia Campovolo UISP 443 577 134 e 1h12'38" 1h29'15"

27-ott 11-nov Calderara di Reno (BO) UISP 210 259 49 e 1h17'39" 1h29'20"

10-feb 25-feb Barletta Mennea H.M. 2520 2075 -445 N 1h11'11" 1h29'26"

10-nov 21-ott Villaverla (VI) ex Malo Sei Comuni 314 354 40 N 1h10'54" 1h29'26"

06-set 07-set Roma Rome by Night 519 1138 619 N 1h13'57" 1h29'27"

17-nov 18-nov Palermo* 1101 1073 -28 t 1h13'07" 1h29'27"

20-gen Montecatini (PT) UISP 0 541 541 e 1h16'24" 1h29'31"

27-ott 21-ott Ascoli Piceno UISP del grillo 210 174 -36 e 1h10'54" 1h29'31"

24-mar Novellara UISP 0 266 266 e 1h16'31" 1h29'33"

03-mar 04-mar Agrigento Valle dei Templi 1003 1389 386 N 1h14'53" 1h29'36"

05-mag 06-mag Mondolfo (PU) * Colle Marathon 523 516 -7 N 1h14'43" 1h29'43"

01-dic 02-dic Vidor (TV) Mezza del Prosecco 852 1083 231 N 1h09'44" 1h29'45"

10-nov 11-nov Parma Barezzi 230 237 7 t 1h15'54" 1h29'45"

03-mar 25-feb Lecce Corri a Lecce 948 917 -31 N 1h11'03" 1h29'46"

15-dic 11-nov Colle Passo (LE) Salento  386 616 230 N 1h16'19" 1h29'46"

15-dic Latina   Telethon 0 358 358 e 1h17'31" 1h29'56"

28-apr 29-apr Chia Domus de Maria (CA) Chia Laguna 720 595 -125 N 1h18'34" 1h30'01"

15-dic Eboli Amicizia 0 373 373 t 1h13'45" 1h30'03"

24-feb 25-mar Parabita (LE) Salento d'amare 576 376 -200 N 1h17'49" 1h30'07"

27-ott L' Aquila 0 801 801 N 1h15'27" 1h30'13"

03-nov Francavilla (CH) michettiana ASC 0 309 309 e 1h12'52" 1h30'14"

01-dic 23-dic Ribera (AG) ex Sciacca Arance 452 486 34 N 1h14'55" 1h30'20"

12-mag 13-mag Buccinasco (MI) mezza di Bucci 411 374 -37 N 1h14'45" 1h30'20"

13-ott 15-ott Venaria Reale (TO) Una corsa da re reg. 635 213 -422 t 1h16'55" 1h30'39"

15-set San Nicandro Garganico (FG) 0 400 400 t 1h15'41" 1h30'43"

04-ago Venaria Reale (TO) European Master Games 0 238 238 I 1h18'16" 1h30'44"

13-ott 21-ott Ronciglione (VT) lago di Vico 595 644 49 N 1h11'38" 1h30'53"

06-ott 07-ott Sestri Levante (GE) tra le baie ex uisp 263 269 6 t 1h16'29" 1h30'59"



05-mag 06-mag Como Run in Como reg 631 568 -63 N 1h13'13" 1h31'00"

17-nov 25-nov Pontelagoscuro (FE) memorial cardinelli UISP 332 322 -10 e 1h14'12" 1h31'02"

29-set 30-set Pignola (PZ) Pantano 372 417 45 N 1h09'47" 1h31'09"

24-mar 11-nov Enna pergusa 438 684 246 N 1h16'16" 1h31'12"

15-set 16-set Cefalù (PA) Perla del Tirreno 516 547 31 N 1h14'45" 1h31'26"

31-mar 22-apr Cernusco Lombardone (CO) 255 261 6 N 1h12'34" 1h31'30"

27-ott 28-ott Bari San Nicola 884 705 -179 N 1h16'13" 1h31'31"

20-ott 21-ott Monteroni (LE) Valle Cupa 575 379 -196 N 1h13'54" 1h31'44"

22-set 17-set Pratola Peligna CSEN 307 117 -190 e 1h14'43" 1h31'48"

31-dic 31-dic S. Silvestro Calderara di Reno 173 137 -36 e 1h17'26" 1h32'01"

27-ott 28-ott Sabaudia UISP 204 406 202 e 1h12'59" 1h32'17"

06-ott 07-ott Montecassiano (MC) sughitti 174 132 -42 N 1h17'11" 1h32'32"

27-gen 28-gen Gallipoli (LE) M. dello Jonio 819 683 -136 N 1h11'24" 1h32'38"

03-nov 04-nov S.Pietro Vernotico (BR) 430 418 -12 N 1h10'02" 1h32'46"

08-dic 28-ott Belluno UISP 30 185 155 e 1h17'56" 1h32'48"

17-mar 18-mar Tavarnelle Val di Pesa (FI) UISP 214 238 24 e 1h19'28" 1h33'18"

08-set Forlì maratona del presidente 0 12 12 e 1h30'58" 1h34'01"

11-mag 11-feb Capo d'Orlando (ME) Run for passion 384 416 32 N 1h12'55" 1h34'20"

07-apr 08-apr Mondolfo (PU) omphalos 200 136 -64 N 1h18'11" 1h34'31"

13-gen 14-gen Messina* Antonello da Messina 453 279 -174 N 1h20'32" 1h35'48"

01-mag 01-mag Pontassieve (FI) UISP 212 261 49 e 1h20'36" 1h35'50"

15-dic 16-dic Olbia (SS) 0 130 130 N 1h19'10" 1h35'59"

08-set 09-set Mestre (VE) LIBERTAS 322 263 -59 e 1h14'35" 1h36'11"

03-ago 04-ago Gozzano (NO) 35* 37* 0 e 1h28'14" 1h36'13"

05-mag 06-mag marina di campo Isola d'Elba (libera) 368 427 59 e 1h12'14" 1h36'17"

28-apr 29-apr S.Giovanni Rotondo (FG) del Santo 764 505 -259 N 1h19'14" 1h36'25"

17-mar Montesilvano LIBERTAS 0 139 139 e 1h21'30" 1h37'02"

25-apr 04-giu Acquaviva Picena (AP) Della Fortezza (libera) 195 94 -101 e 1h13'17" 1h37'02"

17-nov 18-nov Fasano (BR) borgo egnazia (ex UIP) 603 761 158 N 1h20'07" 1h37'03"

07-apr 08-apr Asti UISP 297 231 -66 e 1h17'37" 1h37'43"

22-giu 23-giu Sanremo (IM) Portosole 280 369 89 N 1h20'56" 1h37'50"

21-lug 15-lug Enego (VI) Marcesina LIBERTAS 602 607 5 e 1h21'04" 1h37'53"

23-giu Pont Saint Martin valle d'aosta UISP 0 107 107 e 1h22'48" 1h39'11"

22-giu 23-giu Castello del Matese (CE) lago matese UISP 574 383 -191 e 1h18'17" 1h39'37"

10-feb 04-feb Fano (PU) Supermarathon UISP 60 101 41 e 1h18'36" 1h39'54"

20-ott 21-ott S.Clemente (RN) endas 66 121 55 e 1h21'46" 1h40'10"

29-set Licata (AG) del Mare 0 214 214 N 1h19'40" 1h41'47"

04-ago 05-ago Gozzano (NO) 65* 58* 0 e 1h28'45" 1h41'50"

05-mag 06-mag Adro (BS) Run for Help 101 115 14 N 1h19'56" 1h42'04"



12-mag 13-mag Terni  Delle Acque UISP 148 143 -5 e 1h20'42" 1h42'14"

03-nov 08-dic Rieti UISP 197 36 -161 e 1h21'39" 1h42'42"

05-mag Terrasini (PA) 0 185 185 t 1h19'38" 1h43'13"

06-ott 07-ott Bari Sardo (NU) UISP Ogliastra 71 57 -14 e 1h24'27" 1h44'09"

10-ago 11-ago Gozzano (NO) 58* 57* 0 e 1h36'14" 1h44'26"

09-giu 11-giu Suviana (BO) * Del Lago UISP 106 132 26 e 1h25'42 1h48'11"

11-ago 12-ago Gozzano (NO) 68* 44* 0 e 1h32'19" 1h49'29"

16-giu 17-giu Cagnano Varano (FG) mezza del Gargano UISP 79 84 5 e 1h24'05" 1h49'38"

08-ago 09-ago Gozzano (NO) 44* 19* 0 e 1h35'42" 1h50'01"

05-ago 06-ago Gozzano (NO) 27* 23* 0 e 1h32'39" 1h50'21"

12-ago 13-ago Gozzano (NO) 50* 31* 0 e 1h41'37" 1h52'59"

06-ago 07-ago Gozzano (NO) 28* 18* 0 e 1h33'09" 1h54'10

03-feb San Benedetto del Tronto (AP) maratona sulla sabbia 0 43 43 e 1h33'54" 1h58'45"

03-nov 30-giu Banzi (PZ) I templari 61 41 -20 N 1h29'52" 2h01'56"

09-ago 10-ago Gozzano (NO) 31* 22* 0 e 1h24'11" 2h06'58"

07-ago 08-ago Gozzano (NO) 23* 14* 0 e 1h50'28" 3h24'27"

3-12- ago 4 - 13 ago Orta (NO) * 10 mezze in 10 giorni UISP 429 323 -106 e

03-mar 05-mag Monza simatic N.C. 219 281 62 e 0 0

03-nov 21-ott Torino della Felicità N.C. 104 166 62 t 0 0

28-apr 23-apr Assago (MI) runner's angels 98 89 -9 e 0 0

09-nov Monza challenge n.c. 0 38 38 e 0 0

17-mar 18-mar Prato * Artimino CSI 19 20 1 e 0 0


